

EX. CIVIL 616/23
BHAWANA AND ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC-
1112/2016SANOTH)

06.12.2023

Fresh execution petition (only two pages) has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for DH.

Perused.

Only two pages of execution filed online have been received.

Issue court notice to DH, returnable on 12.01.2024 for 12.30 PM.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.12.2023